GEAR R

RAMS HORN SUCTION OPTION|  VIC SUCTION DPTIO e e s
101-0281-00-0 048-0090-00-0 SMO*=—2TX & SMNMM=*=z=31X
200-0541-00-0  LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN) |76-0470-00-0 013-0010-00-0 PANEL ADAPTER SMO*—2 53X & SNMM*>22 3X

RAMS HORN TACH FLEX SHAFT 008-0070-00-0  [Tre AALE TYPE SWD PUMP IS AVAILABLE IN 1250 & 1500 GPM NFPA RATINGS
101-0252-00-0 SUCTION MANIFOLD géga%%o?ﬂ ADAPTER CAP THE COMPLETE PLMP MODEL NUMBER 1S FORMED AS FOLLONS
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN) X 25 (12) FOR EXAVPLE, A SHD PLMP IS REOUIRED 10 ave SHD 1357
210-1200-02-0 A 1250 GPH RATING WITH A 2.32 GEAR RATIO. o ooy Sue Sescenc
NUT M12 PLTD (2) THE PUMP MODEL NUMBER WOLLD BE AS SHOWN MODEL CAPACLTY RATIO TYFE
- 12%217%2551217%%7% LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN) S o e WARNING
T - Tmaaﬁ S the xa0 (22 SPEED COUNTER ATTACHMENT AR ol s AR s BRI R
[ — 218-1220-02-0 110986 EEETEEQTEE%?LFDR SMD PLMP MAXIMLM HYDROSTATIC PUMP PRESSLRE = 500 PSIG

PLMP PERATOR' S PANEL ORIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

PUMP_SHIFT INOICATOR LIGHTS
FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE NO. 746

SCREY M2 X 40 (6)

SMD_PUMP MAXIMUM HYDRODYNAMIC PUMP PRESSURE = 400 PSIG

6" VICTAULIC
SUCTION TUBE

- Q*Q@§‘ f
T T
|

L

55831 O-RING SEAL

60193/201 VOLUTE BODY

60848/200 IMPELLER (CLOCKWISE ROTATION)
60298 O-RING SEAL

60836/01 REAR WEAR RING

60211 SEAL RETAINING WASHER (2)
218-0612-95-0 SCREY M6 X 25 SOC (6)
210-0605-15-0 MB LOCKNUT (2)
MS147/12 STUD M6 X 12 (2)

6002201 MECHANICAL SEAL

MS1B0/2B KEY 12 X 8 X BO
037-2420-00-0 PUMP SHAFT

60210 M24 IMPELLER NUT

57044 O-RING SEAL

60072/06 IMPELLER LOCK WASHER (PAIR)
60012 OIL SEAL

51177 0-RING

60840 O-RING SEAL

218-1220-95-0 M12 X 40 SOC (8)

60859 ADAPTER RING (OPTIONAL)
60833/01 WEAR RING

218-1220-02-0 SCREY M12 X 40 HEX (19)
60838/200 SUCTION COVER PLATE
018-9660-00-0 SEALING SCREY (2)
FWPB217 O-RING SEAL (2)
218-1212-95-0 SCREY M12 X 25 SOC (3)
018-1812-02-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1 174 PLTD (8)

SEE PLATE 914 FOR
"G" SERIES GEARBOX DATA

HALE

PLATE NO. 1042AB

SMD-X
SMM-X

MAXTMUM PONER INPUT FOR_PUMPING = 450 HP
MAXIMOM TORGUE ON PUMP SHAFT - 2300 LBS-FT
MAXTMOM GEARBOX SHAFT TORGLE (ROAD) = 16,000 LBS-FT

GEAR RATIO [WAX GEARBOX INPLT RPW
232 [ =0 |

2800
.90 3060

v
i

60140/201 PUMP BODY

097-2370-00-0 WASHER M12 FLAT PLTD (9)
097-2480-00-0 WASHER M12 PLTOD LOCK (9)
60298 O-RING SEAL

210-1200-02-0 NUT MI2 PLTD (2)
MS50/35 STUD MI2 X 35 (2)
097-2360-00-0 WASHER M10 PLTD LOCK (B)

210-1000-02-0 NUT MIO X 1.5 (8)

REAR BEARING HOUSING

SERTES PUMP

012-5780-00-0 STUD MLO X 30 (8) GEAR RATIO | PART NUMBER
.56 062-0930-00-0
2.13 062-0930-01-0

142-1230-00-0 SEAL RING 2.32 062-0930-02-0

250-7310-00-0 ANGULAR CONTACT BEARINGS (2)

017-0300-00-0 KEY

097-0830-01-0 WASHER IMP SHAFT

= D18-2414-02-0 SCREW 5/B-11 X | 172

n 048-170-00-0 $f
250-0409-00-0

HIM (AS REGUIRED)
409K BEARING

GEAR PART NO.

NO. OF TEETH
22

GEAR RATIO
031-0940-00-0 2.32

24 031-0950-00-0 213
% 031-0960-00-0 1.50
po
i
NOTES:
1) PRIMING SYSTEM, DISCHARGE & SLCTION VALVES ARE AVAILABLE.
2) RELIEF VALVES ARE AVAILABLE
04-170] A RELEASE DY [ 7/15/04  MAL L~ HALE PRODLUCTS, INC.
0038 | B | EOITED PAV AND OUANTITIES [¥AB[2/23/05 [VAL | RHMMLE A Unit of IDEX Corporotion
W—"" Conshohocken, PA 13428 USA
TR © [CRAWN | OK SIZE] ‘
ERl ] CHANGED FROM 57| OAE [ APVD | B e [ st e 7-15-04 [T SCALE




